

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

concerning

GIFT TO SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

December 3, 1976

WHEREAS, Mr. Denison Bingham Hull has donated to Southern Connecticut State College a Steinway piano, and

WHEREAS, The highly talented members of Southern's Music Department are most appreciative of this fine gift, which meets a very real need of the Music Department, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the State Colleges accepts this most generous gift and requests the Executive Secretary to convey its appreciation to Mr. Denison Bingham Hull.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Secretary



STATE OF CONNECTICUT

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

501 Crescent Street • New Haven, Connecticut 06515



Tel. 203 397-2101

October 29, 1976

RECEIVED

NOV 2 1976

BOARD OF THUSTEES FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

Dr. James A. Frost
Executive Secretary
Board of Trustees For State Colleges
P.O. Box 2008
New Britain, Conn. 06050

Dear Jim:

I am pleased to report to you that Mr. Denison Bingham Hull (Indian Harbor House, 636 Steamboat Road, Greenwich, Conn. 06830) has donated to Southern Connecticut State College a Steinway piano which he has had appraised by Clinton's Inc. of New Haven at a value of \$1400.

It is an exceedingly fine instrument which meets a very real need of our Music Department for additional quality pianos. The highly talented members of our music faculty are most appreciative of this gift and have already joined me in expressing our thanks to Mr. Hull.

I would be pleased to have this gift brought to the attention of, and be acknowledged by, the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State Colleges.

Sincerely,

Manson Van B. Jennings

President

MVanBJ/v

and they would prove the start b

\$